
Select Committee on South Bay Arrivals (SC) 
 

 

Appointed by Congresswoman Anna G. Eshoo: 

 

Staff Contacts: Karen Chapman or Scott Ammon 

 (650) 323-2984, (408) 245-2339, (831) 335-2020 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

Supervisor Joe Simitian 

Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors 

70 West Hedding Street, Floor 10 

San José, CA 95110-1705 

(408) 299-5050 

supervisor.simitian@bos.sccgov.org 

 

Councilmember Ann Wengert 

Town of Portola Valley 

765 Portola Road 

Portola Valley, CA 94028-7205 

(650) 851-1700 

awengert@portolavalley.net 

 

ALTERNATE 

 

Supervisor Mike Wasserman 

Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors 

70 West Hedding Street 

San José, California 95110-1705 

(408) 299-5010 

mike.wasserman@bos.sccgov.org 

 

Mayor Elizabeth Lewis 

Town of Atherton 

91 Ashfield Rd 

Atherton, CA 94027-3897 

(650) 533-8830 

elewis@ci.atherton.ca.us 

 

 

Appointed by Cities Association of Santa Clara County: 

 

Staff Contacts: Karen Chapman or Scott Ammon 

 (650) 323-2984, (408) 245-2339, (831) 335-2020 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

Councilmember Mary-Lynne Bernald 

City of Saratoga 

13777 Fruitvale Avenue 

Saratoga, CA 95070 

(408) 206-1547 

mlbernald@saratoga.ca.us 

 

Vice Mayor Gary Waldeck 

Town of Los Altos Hills 

12864 Viscaino Road 

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022-2522 

(650) 739-8823 

gcwaldeck@losaltoshills.ca.gov 

ALTERNATE 

 

Councilmember Jean Mordo 

City of Los Altos 

1 North San Antonio Road 

Los Altos, California 94022-3000 

(650) 947-2720 

jmordo@losaltosca.gov 

 

Vice Mayor Gregory Scharff 

City of Palo Alto 

250 Hamilton Avenue 

Palo Alto, California 94301-2531 

(650) 325-7200 

greg.scharff@cityofpaloalto.org 
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Appointed by Congressman Sam Farr: 

 

Staff Contact: Alec Arago 

                       (831) 424-2229 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

Supervisor Bruce McPherson 

Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors 

701 Ocean Street, Room 500 

Santa Cruz, CA 95060-4003 

(831) 454-2200 

bruce.mcpherson@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

 

Supervisor John Leopold 

Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors 

701 Ocean Street, Room 500 

Santa Cruz, CA 95060-4003 

(831) 454-2200 

john.leopold@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

 

Councilmember Don Lane 

City of Santa Cruz 

809 Center Street, Room 10  

Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

(831) 420-5022 

dlane@cityofsantacruz.com 

 

Mayor Ed Bottorff 

City of Capitola 

420 Capitola Ave 

Capitola, CA 95010 

(831) 475-7300 

ebottorff167@yahoo.com 

 

ALTERNATE 

 

Mayor Donna Lind 

City of Scotts Valley 

1 Civic Center Drive 

Scotts Valley, California 95066-4197 

(831) 438-4187 

dlindslind@earthlink.net 

 

President George Purnell 

Happy Valley School Board 

3125 Branciforte Drive 

Santa Cruz, CA 95065-9661 

(408) 640-6170 

gip32003@yahoo.com 

 

Mayor Cynthia Mathews 

City of Santa Cruz 

809 Center Street 

Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

(831) 420-5027 

cmathews@cityofsantacruz.com 

 

Councilmember Dennis Norton 

City of Capitola 

420 Capitola Ave 

Capitola, CA 95010 

(831) 475-7300 

dnortondesigns@msn.com 
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Appointed by Congresswoman Jackie Speier: 

 

Staff Contact: Kathleen Wentworth 

                       (650) 342-0300, (415) 566-5257 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

Supervisor Dave Pine 

San Mateo County Board of Supervisors 

400 County Center 

Redwood City, CA 94063-1662 

(650) 363-4571 

dpine@smcgov.org 

 

Mayor Mark Addiego 

City of South San Francisco 

400 Grand Ave 

South San Francisco, CA 94080 

(650) 829-6601 

mark.addiego@ssf.net 

 

Councilmember Sam Hindi 

City of Foster City 

610 Foster City Blvd. 

Foster City, CA 94404 

650-286-3503 

shindi@fostercity.org 

 

Vice Mayor Larry Moody 

City of East Palo Alto 

2415 University Avenue, Second Floor 

East Palo Alto, CA 94303 

(650) 644-9110 

lmoody@cityofepa.org 

ALTERNATE 

 

Councilmember Jeffrey Gee 

City of Redwood City  

1017 Middlefield Road 

Redwood City, CA 94063-1993 

(650) 483-7412 

jgee@redwoodcity.org 

 

Councilmember Bob Grassilli 

City of San Carlos 

600 Elm Street 

San Carlos, CA 94070 

(650) 802-4160 

bgrassilli@cityofsancarlos.org 

 

Councilmember Peter I. Ohtaki 

City of Menlo Park 

701 Laurel St. 

Menlo Park, CA 94025 

(650) 328-0300 

piohtaki@menlopark.org 

 

Mayor Donna Rutherford 

City of East Palo Alto 

2415 University Avenue 

East Palo Alto, CA 94303 

(650) 327-7926 

drutherford@cityofepa.org 
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